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@ SPECIFICATIONS

« Model Name: CITATION SUB S

« Signal-to-noise ratio: > 80 dB

« Output power: 100 W RMS

« Power Supply: 100 - 240V ~ 50/ 60 Hz
« Operating temperature: 0°C - 45°C

o 5GWISA transmitter power: < 14 dBm

Note: CITATION SUB S is in compliance with European
Commission Regulation (EC) No 1275/2008 and (EU) No
801/2013.

Power consumption
« Off Mode: N/A
« Standby: N/A
« Network Standby*: 2.0 Watts
Time to networked standby: < 20 minutes

5G WISA modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

5G WISA transmitter frequency range: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz,
547-5.725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz

Dimensions (W x H x D):

248 x 380 x 248 mm (9.8"x 15.0"x 9.8")

Weight: 6.15 kg (13.56 Ib)

Packaging Dimensions (W x H x D):
322x430x317mm (12.7"x16.9"x 12.5")

Packaging Weight (Gross): 7.63kg (16.82 Ib)

* This product is designed to be instantly on and ready to

receive signal from WIiSA Tx Unit at a moment’s notice,
wireless connection must remain active at all times to
ensure proper operation.

The product is in compliance with the European
Union energy legislation. The product will enter into
networked standby after 20 minutes without operation,
after which it can be re-activated via wireless.



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules and Industry Canada
license-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this
device must accept any interference received, including interference that
may cause undesired operation. CAN ICES-3 (B) / NMB-3 (B).

IC Caution:

User should also be advised that:

(i) the device for operation in the band 5150 - 5250 MHz is only for
indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful interference to co-
channel mobile satellite systems;

(if) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the bands 5250
- 5350 MHz and 5470 - 5725 MHz shall comply with the e.i.r.p. limit:and
(iii) the maximum antenna gain permitted for devices in the band 5725
- 5825 MHz shall comply with the e.i.rp. limits specified for point-to-
point and non point-to-point operation as appropriate.

(iv) Users should also be advised that high-power radars are allocated
as primary users (i.e. priority users) of the bands 5250 - 5350 MHz and
5650 - 5850 MHz and that these radars could cause interference and/
or damage to LE-LAN devices.

Les utilisateurs devraient aussi étre avisés que

(i) les dispositifs fonctionnant dans la bande 5 150 - 5 250 MHz sont
réservés uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur afin de réduire

les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satellites
mobiles utilisant les mémes canaux;

(i) le gain maximal d'antenne permis pour les dispositifs utilisant les
bandes 5 250 - 5 350 MHz et 5 470 - 5 725 MHz doit se conformer a la
limite de p.ire;

(i) le gain maximal d'antenne permis (pour les dispositifs utilisant
la bande 5 725 - 5 825 MHz) doit se conformer a la limite de p.ire.
spécifiée pour I'exploitation point a point et non point a point, selon le
cas.De plus, les utilisateurs de radars de haute puissance sont désignés
utilisateurs principaux (c.-a-d., quils ont la priorité) pour les bandes
5250 - 5350 MHz et 5 650 - 5 850 MHz et que ces radars pourrai ent
causer du brouillage et/ou des dommages aux dispositifs LAN-EL.
Warning: Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the
limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against
harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications.



However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur

in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful

interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from
that to which the receiver is connected.

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

High power radars are allocated as primary users of the 525 to

5.35 GHz and 5.65 to 5.85 GHz bands. These radar stations can cause

interference with and/or damage this device. No configuration

controls are provided for this wireless equipment allowing any change

in the frequency of operations outside the FCC grant of authorization

for US operation according to Part 15.407 of the FCC rules.

FCC/IC Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with

FCC/IC RSS-102 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled

environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with

minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition aux radiations

FCC/ IC CNR-102 établies pour un environnement non controlé. Cet

équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de
20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps.
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Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating

in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries:
Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), Lithuania

BE EL LT PT (LT), Portugal (PT), Bulgaria (BG), Spain

BG ES LU RO | (ES), Luxembourg (LU), Romania (RO),

Czech Republic (CZ), France (FR),
<z FR Hu Sl Hungary (HU), Slovenia (SI), Denmark
DK | HR MT | SK | (DK), Croatia (HR), Malta (MT),

Slovakia (SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT),
Netherlands (NL), Finland (Fl), Estonia
(EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria (AT), Sweden
(SE), Ireland (IE), Latvia (LV), Poland
(PL) and United Kingdom (UK).

DE | IT NL | FI
EE | CY | AT | SE
IE Lv | PL | UK

This product contains open source software. For your convenience,
the source code and relevant build instruction for software licensed
under the GPL is available at http//www.harmankardon.com/
opensource. You may also obtain this information by contacting us at
OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com



DA

(1 PRODUKTPRASENTATION

Stremledning (typen afhaenger af det enkelte land)

Tilbage

Statusindikator; RESET (NULSTIL): Gendan fabriksindstillinger; Stram

(2)KOM I GANG

Parring eller afbrudt; Forbundet

Citation MultiBeam 700 (eller Citation Bar, Citation Adapt eller Citation

Tower)

(R FORBIND TIL EN ANDEN H@JTTALER

Parring eller afbrudt; Forbundet

(@ SPECIFIKATIONER

« Modelnavn: CITATION SUB S

« Signal til stgj-forhold: > 80 dB

« Udgangseffekt: 100 W RMS

« Stremforsyning: 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Driftstemperatur: 0 °C - 45 °C

o 5G WiSA-sendeeffekt: < 14 dBm

« 5GWISA modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« Frekvensomrade for 5G WISA-sender: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
547-5,725GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

o Mal (BxHxD): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")

o Vaegt: 6,15 kg (13,56 Ib)

« Emballagens mal (B x D x H):
322x430x317 mm (12,7"x16,9"x 12,5")

o Pakkens veegt (brutto): 7,63 kg (16,82 Ib)

Bemaerk: CITATION SUB S er i overensstemmelse med Europa-
Kommissionens forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013.

Stromforbrug
«  Slukket-tilstand: Ikke relevant
« Standby: Ikke relevant
o Netveerksstandby*: 2,0 Watt
Tid til standby i netveerk: < 20 minutter
* Dette produkt er designet til at vaere teendt med det samme
og klar til at modtage signal fra WiSA Tx-enheden gjeblikkeligt.
Tradles forbindelse skal forblive aktiv hele tiden for at sikre
ordentlig drift.
Produktet er i overensstemmelse med EU's energikrav.
Produktet til netveerksstandby efter 20 minutters inaktivitet,
hvorefter det kan genaktiveres via tradles forbindelse.



DE

(@ PRODUKTTOUR

Regionales Netzkabel (je nach Land verschieden)

Riickseite

Statusanzeige; RESET: Werkseinstellungen wiederherstellen; POWER

(2 ERSTE SCHRITTE

Koppeln oder getrennt; Verbunden

Citation MultiBeam 700 (oder Citation Bar, Citation Adapt oder

Citation Tower)

(@ MIT ANDEREM LAUTSPRECHER VERBINDEN

Koppeln oder getrennt; Verbunden

(2 TECHNISCHE DATEN

« Modellbezeichnung: CITATION SUB S

« Rauschabstand: >80 dB

« Ausgangsleistung: 100 W RMS

e Stromversorgung: 100-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Betriebstemperatur: 0-45 °C

o 5GWISA-Ubertragungsleistung: <14 dBm

« 5G WISA-Modulation: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« Frequenzbereich fiir 5G WISA-Ubertragung: 5,15-5,35 GHz,
547-5,725 GHz, 5,725-5,825 GHz

o Abmessungen (B x HxT): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")

« Gewicht: 6,15 kg (13,56 Ib)

« Verpackungsabmessungen (Bx H xT):
322x430x317mm (12,7"x16,9"x 12,5")

« Verpackungsgewicht (brutto): 7,63 kg (16,82 Ib)

Hinweis: CITATION SUB S entspricht der Verordnung (EG) Nr.
1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 der Europdischen Kommission.

Stromverbrauch
o Aus-Modus K. A.
« Standby: K. A.
o Vernetzter Standby*: 2,0 Watt
Zeit bis zum vernetzten Standby: <20 Minuten
* Dieses Produkt ist sofort eingeschaltet und bereit, das Signal
der WiSA Tx-Einheit zu empfangen. Dazu muss die kabellose
Verbindung immer aktiv bleiben, um einen ordnungsgemafen
Betrieb zu gewéhrleisten.
Das Produkt entspricht der Energiegesetzgebung der
Européischen Union. Das Gerét wechselt automatisch nach 20
Minuten ohne Betétigung in den vernetzten Standby-Status. In
diesem Zustand kann es tber Bluetooth oder WLAN reaktiviert
werden.



ES

(D VISTA GENERAL DEL PRODUCTO

Cable de alimentacion regional (depende del pais)

Parte posterior

Indicador de estado; RESET: restablece los ajustes de fabrica;

Alimentacion

(22 PRIMEROS PASOS

Emparejando o desconectado; Conectado

Citation MultiBeam 700 (o Citation Bar, Citation Adapt o Citation

Tower)

(3 CONECTAR CON OTRO ALTAVOZ

Emparejando o desconectado; Conectado

(@ ESPECIFICACIONES

« Nombre del modelo: CITATION SUB S

o Relacion senal-ruido: >80 dB

« Potencia de salida: 100 W RMS

o Alimentacion: 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0°C - 45°C

« Potencia del transmisor WISA 5G: <14 dBm

« Modulacion WISA 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor WISA 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
547-5,725GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

» Dimensiones (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad): 248 x 380 x 248 mm

o Peso:6,15kg

« Dimensiones del paquete (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad):
322x430x317 mm

« Peso del paquete (bruto): 7,63kg

Nota: CITATION SUB S cumple las normas de la Comision Europea
(CE) N2 1275/2008 y (UE) N.2801/2013.

Consumo de energia
« Modo Off (Apagado): N/D
« Standby (En espera): N/D
o Esperaenred*2,0W
Tiempo para ponerse en espera en red: <20 minutos
*  Este producto estd disefado para encenderse
instantdneamente y estar listo para recibir sefiales de una
unidad WiSATx en unos instantes. La conexién inaldmbrica
debe permanecer activa en todo momento para garantizar un
funcionamiento correcto.
Este producto cumple con las normas de la Unién Europea
sobre energfa. El producto pasaré al modo de espera en red
al cabo de 20 minutos sin funcionamiento y después puede
reactivarse por via inaldmbrica.



FR

(0 PRESENTATION DU PRODUIT

Cordon d'alimentation régional (en fonction du pays)

Dos

Témoin d'état ; REINITIALISATION : rappel des réglages d'usine ;

Alimentation

() MISE EN ROUTE

Jumelage ou déconnecté ; Connecté

Citation MultiBeam 700 (ou Citation Bar, Citation Adapt, ou Citation

Tower)

(3) CONNEXION A UNE AUTRE ENCEINTE

Jumelage ou déconnecté ; Connecté

(@) SPECIFICATIONS

« Nom de modéle : CITATION SUB S

« Rapport signal sur bruit : > 80 dB

« Puissance de sortie : 100 W RMS

« Alimentation électrique : 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Température de fonctionnement : 0°C - 45°C

o Puissance de I'émetteur 5G WISA : < 14 dBm

« Modulation 5G WISA : OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« Plage de fréquences de I'émetteur 5G WISA : 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
547-5,725GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

» Dimensions (Lx H x P) : 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")
« Poids:13,56 b (6,15 kg)
« Dimensions de l'emballage (L x Hx P) :
322x430x317mm (12,7"x 16,9"x 12,5")
« Poids de I'emballage (brut) : 16,82 Ib (7,63kg)

Remarque : Le CITATION SUB S est conforme aux reglement de la
Commission européenne (CE) n® 1275/2008 et (UE) n° 801/2013.

Consommation électrique
* Mode arrét:S. 0.
o Enveille:S.0.
« Veille en réseau *: 2,0 watts
Délai de veille en réseau : < 20 minutes
*  Ce produit est congu pour étre allumé instantanément et prét
a recevoir le signal d'un appareil WiSA Tx tres rapidement, la
connexion sans fil doit rester active constamment pour assurer
son bon fonctionnement.
Le produit est conforme a la législation sur I'énergie de I'Union
européenne. Le produit se met en veille en réseau apres 20
minutes sans opération, apres quoi il peut étre réactivé via une
connexion sans fil.



IT

(0 PANORAMICA DEL PRODOTTO

Cavo di alimentazione specifico per il paese (varia in base al Paese)

Dietro

Spia di stato; RESET: Ripristino alle impostazioni di fabbrica;

Alimentazione

(2 GUIDA INTRODUTTIVA

In abbinamento o scollegato; Collegato

Citation MultiBeam 700 (o Citation Bar, Citation Adapt, o Citation

Tower)

(3 COLLEGAMENTO AD UN ALTRO SPEAKER

In abbinamento o scollegato; Collegato

(2 SPECIFICHE

« Modello: CITATION SUB S

« Rapporto segnale-rumore: > 80 dB

« Potenza in uscita: 100 W RMS

« Alimentazione: 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Temperatura d'esercizio: 0°C - 45°C

« Potenza del trasmettitore 5G WISA: < 14 dBm

« Modulazione 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16Q0AM

« Gamma di frequenza del trasmettitore 5G WISA: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz,
547-5725GHz, 5725 - 5.825 GHz

Dimensioni (L x A x P): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")
Peso: 6,15 kg (13,56 Ib)

Dimensioni dell'imballo (L x A x P):

322x430x317mm (12,7"x16,9"x 12,5")

Peso imballo (lordo): 7,63 kg (16,82 Ib)

Nota: CITATION SUB S é conforme ai regolamenti (CE) n. 1275/2008 e
(UE) n. 801/2013 della Commissione Europea.

Consumo di corrente

Modalita Off (Spento): N/D

Standby: N/D

Standby di rete*: 2,0 Watt

Tempo di standby di rete: <20 minuti

*Questo prodotto e progettato per accendersi immediatamente
ed essere pronto a ricevere un segnale dall'unita Tx WiSA da un
momento all'altro, la connessione wireless deve rimanere attiva
in ogni momento per garantire il corretto funzionamento.
Il prodotto & conforme con la legislazione energetica
dell'Unione Europea. Il prodotto entrera in standby di rete dopo
20 minuti di assenza di utilizzo, dopodiché puo essere riattivato
via wireless.
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(1) PRODUCTOVERZICHT

Netsnoer (type afhankelijk van land)

Achterkant

Statusindicator; RESETTEN: Herstel naar fabrieksinstellingen; Voeding

(22 INGEBRUIKNAME

Koppelen of loskoppelen; Gekoppeld

Citation MultiBeam 700 (of Citation Bar, Citation Adapt, of Citation

Tower)

(R VERBIND MET ANDERE LUIDSPREKER

Koppelen of loskoppelen; Gekoppeld

(@ SPECIFICATIES

« Modelnaam: CITATION SUB S

« Signaal/ruis-verhouding: > 80 dB

« Uitgangsvermogen: 100 W RMS

e Voeding: 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Temperatuur bij'in bedrijf: 0°C - 45°C

o 5GWISA zendervermogen: <14 dBm

« 5G WISA modulatie: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« 5G WISA zender frequentiebereik: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz,
547 -5725GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz

o Afmetingen (B x H x D): 248 x 380 x 248 mm

o Gewicht: 6,15 kg
« Afmetingen verpakking (B x Hx D): 322 x 430 x 317 mm
«  Gewicht verpakking (bruto): 7,63 kg

Opmerking: CITATION SUB S voldoet aan de Verordening (EG) nr.
1275/2008 en (EU) nr. 801/2013 van de Europese Commissie.

Energieverbruik
« Uit-modus: N.v.t.
« Standby: N.v.t.
o Netwerk stand-by *: 2,0 watt
Tijd tot netwerk stand-by: < 20 minuten
* Dit product is ontworpen om direct ingeschakeld te zijn en
klaar om direct een signaal van WiSA Tx Unit te ontvangen. De
draadloze verbinding moet te allen tijde actief blijven om een
goede werking te garanderen.
Het product voldoet aan de energiewetgeving van de
Europese Unie. Het toestel schakelt na 20 minuten zonder
bediening in de netwerk stand-by, waarna het weer draadloos
kan worden geactiveerd.



NO

() INNFRING
Regional stremledning (avhenger av land)
Bak

Statusindikator; TILBAKESTILL: Gjenopprettet fabrikkinnstillinger;

Strgm

(2)KOMME | GANG

Paring eller frakoblet; Tilkoblet

Citation MultiBeam 700 (eller Citation Bar, Citation Adapt, eller

Citation Tower)

(AKOBLE TIL EN ANNEN H@YTTALER

Paring eller frakoblet; Tilkoblet

(2 SPESIFIKASJONER

« Modellnavn: CITATION SUB S

« Signal-til-lyd-ratio: > 80 dB

« Utgangseffekt: 100 W RMS

« Stremforsyning: 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Driftstemperatur: 0°C - 45°C

o Strgm for 5G WISA-sender: < 14 dBm

« 5G WISA-modulasjon: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16 QAM

« 5GWISA-senderfrekvensomrade: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz,
547-5725GHz, 5725 - 5.825 GHz

Mal (B x H x D): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9.8"x 15.0"x 9.8")
Vekt: 6.15 kg (13.56 Ib)

Emballasje dimensjoner (B x H x D):
322x430x317mm (12.7"x 16.9"x 12.5")
Emballasjens vekt (brutto): 7.63 kg (16.82 Ib)

Merk: CITATION SUB S er i samsvar med EU-kommisjonens
forordning (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013.

Stromforbruk

Av-modus: N/A

Standby: N/A

Nettverk i standby*: 2.0 Watt

Tid til nettverk i standby: < 20 minutter

* Dette produktet er utformet til & kunne slds pa umiddelbart
og klar til 8 motta signal fra WiSA Tx pa et ayeblikk, og derfor
ma tradlgs tilkobling alltid vaere aktiv for & sikre at de fungerer
korrekt.
Produktet er i samsvar med EUs energilovgivning. Produktet vil
gd i standby i nettverk etter 20 minutter uten drift, etter dette
kan den bli re-aktivert via tradlgs.
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(@ PRZEWODNIK PRODUKTU

Dostosowany do regionalnych wymagar kabel zasilania (zalezy od
kraju)

Wstecz

Wskaznik stanu; RESETOWANIE: Przywracanie ustawieri fabrycznych;
Zasilanie

(2)WPROWADZENIE

Parowanie lub roztgczona; Podfaczono

Citation MultiBeam 700 (lub Citation Bar, Citation Adapt,
Citation Tower)

(3 PODLACZANIE INNEGO GLOSNIKA
Parowanie lub rozlgczona; Podfaczono

(2 DANE TECHNICZNE

» Nazwa modelu: CITATION SUB S

« Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: > 80 dB

«  Moc wyjsciowa: 100 W RMS

o Zasilanie: 100 - 240V ~ 50/ 60 Hz

« Temperatura robocza: 0°C - 45°C

« Moc nadajnika 5G WISA: < 14 dBm

« Modulacja dla standardu 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« Zakres czestotliwosci nadajnika 5G WISA: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
547-5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gt.): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")
Masa: 6,15 kg (13,56 funta)

Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gt):

322x430x317 mm (12,7"x 16,9"x 12,5")

Masa opakowania (brutto): 7,63 kg (16,82 funta)

Uwaga: CITATION SUB S jest zgodny z rozporzadzeniem Komisji
Europejskiej (KE) nr 1275/2008 i (UE) nr 801/2013.

Pobor mocy

Tryb wyt: Nie dotyczy

Tryb gotowosci: Nie dotyczy

Tryb gotowosci w sieci*: 2,0 W

Czas do trybu gotowosci w sieci: < 20 minut

* Urzadzenie to mozna szybko aktywowa¢, aby natychmiast
odbierac sygnat z jednostki WiSA Tx, dlatego potaczenie
bezprzewodowe musi caty czas pozostawac aktywne.
Urzadzenie jest zgodne z przepisami prawa energetycznego
Unii Europejskiej. Po nieuzywaniu przez 20 minut urzadzenie
przejdzie do trybu udpienia (sieciowego czuwania), z ktérego
moze zosta¢ wybudzone przy uzyciu sieci bezprzewodowej.



PT-BR

(0 APRESENTAGAO DO PRODUTO

1x Cabo de energia apropriado para o pafs e a regiao

Traseira

Indicador de status; RESET: Restaura as configuragoes de fabrica;

Power

(22 PRIMEIROS PASSOS

Emparelhando ou desconectado; Conectado

Citation MultiBeam 700 (ou Citation Bar, Citation Adapt ou Citation

Tower)

(3 CONECTAR A OUTRA CAIXAS DE SOM

Emparelhando ou desconectado; Conectado

(@ INFORMACOES TECNICAS

« Modelo: CITATION SUB S

e Relagdo sinal-ruido: > 80 dB

« Poténcia de saida: 100 W rms

« Entrada de energia: 100 a 240V ~ 50 / 60 Hz

« Temperatura de uso: 0°C a 45°C

« Poténcia méaxima de transmissao 5G WISA: <14 dBm

« Modulagao 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK e 16QAM

« Intervalos de frequéncia de transmissao 5G WISA: 5,15 a 5,35 GHz,
5470a5,725 GHz e 5,725 a 5,825 GHz

» Dimensoes (L X A X P): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")
e Peso:6,15 kg (13,56 Ib)
« Dimensoes da embalagem (L x A X P):
322x430%x317mm (12,7"%16,9"x 12,5")
« Peso da embalagem (bruto): 7,63kg (16,82 Ib)

Observacao: A CITATION SUB S estd de acordo com os regulamentos
ne 1275/2008 (CE) e n° 801/2013 (UE) da Comissao Europeia.

Consumo de energia
« Desligado: Nenhum
o Espera (sem conexao de rede): Nenhum
o Espera (com conexdo de rede)* 2,0 Watts
Tempo até entrar em espera: < 20 minutos
*  Este produto foi projetado para comegar a funcionar
instantaneamente receber sinais da unidade WiSATx a
qualquer momento. Para tanto, pelo menos uma conexao
wireless precisa permanecer sempre ativas para que o produto
funcione corretamente.
Este produto cumpre a legislacdo de energia da Unido
Europeia. O dispositivo entrard no modo de espera em rede
depois de 20 minutos sem funcionar. Nesse estado, ele pode
ser reativado por um sinal wireless.
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(1) PRODUKTOVERSIKT

Regional elkabel (varierar beroende pé land)

Tillbaka

Statusindikator; ATERSTALLNING: Fabriksaterstall; Strom

(2)KOMMA IGANG

Ihopparad eller frankopplad; Ansluten

Citation MultiBeam 700 (eller Citation Bar, Citation Adapt eller Citation

Tower)

(R ANSLUT TILL EN ANNAN HOGTALARE

Ihopparad eller frankopplad; Ansluten

(@ SPECIFIKATIONER

« Modellnamn: CITATION SUB S

« Signal/brus-férhdllande: > 80 dB

o Uteffekt: 100 W RMS

o Stromforsorjning: 100 - 240V ~ 50/60 Hz

« Driftstemperatur: 0 - 45 °C

o 5G WISA-sandareffekt: < 14 dBm

e 5G WISA-modulering: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

« 5GWiSA-sandarens frekvensomfang: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz,
547-5,725GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz

o Matt (Bx HxD): 248 x 380 x 248 mm

o Vikt: 6,15 kg
« Forpackningens matt (B x Hx D): 322 x 430 x 317 mm
« Forpackningens vikt (brutto): 7,63 kg

Observera: CITATION SUB S 6verensstammer med den Europeiska
kommissionens foreskrift (EC) Nr. 1275/2008 och (EU) Nr. 801/2013.

Stromforbrukning
« Off-lage N/A
» Standby N/A
o Natverksstandby*: 2,0 watt
Tid till natverksstandby: <20 minuter
* Denna produkt &r designad for att omedelbart slas pa och vara
redo att ta emot signal fran en WiSA Tx-enhet, och den tradlosa
anslutningen maste vara aktiv hela tiden for att sakerstélla
korrekt drift.
Produkten foljer den Europeiska unionens lagstiftning om
energi. Produkten gar till ndtverksstandby efter 20 minuter utan
drift, varefter den kan aktiveras igen tradlost.
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(0 3HAKOMCTBO C U3AENUEM

CunoBot Kabenb, COOTBETCTBYIOWM PETVIOHabHbIM CTaHAapTam

(Pa3nnualoTCcA B 3aBUCUMOCTM OT CTPaHbl)

3ag

ViHaunkatop ctatyca; CBPOC: BoccTaHoBITL 3aBOACKME HACTPOIIKY; MuTaHe

(2AHAYANO PABOTbI

VneT conpsxeHue unn HeT NoaknioyeHus; MoaknioueHo

Citation MultiBeam 700 (unw Citation Bar, Citation Adapt nnu Citation

Tower)

@ NOAKNIOUYUTLCA K AIPYTOW KONTOHKE

Mnet conpsxeHvie nnu HeT nogkmoueHuns; MoaknioueHo

(@ TEXHUYECKUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKIA

« Ha3zgaHwe mopenu: CITATION SUB S

o KoadduumeHT "curHan-wym": > 80 b

« BbixoaHas mouHocTb: 100 BT (RMS)

o VicTounuk nuTanma: 100 - 240 B ~ 50/60 'y

« Pabouas Temnepatypa: 0°C - 45°C

«  MouwHocTb nepepatunka 5G WISA: <14 nb/mBT

o Mopgynauma 5G WISA: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM

o YacToTHbI AranasoH nepepatumka 5G WISA: 5,15 - 5,35 My,
5,725-5,825Ty

o Tabaputsl (L x B x T): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8 x 15,0 x 9,8 Atolima)
o Bec: 6,15 kr (13,56 dyHTa)
« Pa3wviepsl ynakosku (L x B x I):
322x430x 317 Mm (12,7 x 16,9 x 12,5 aroinma)
« Bec 6pyTTO KOPOOKM: 7,63 Kr (16,82 dyHTa)

Mpumeuanue: CITATION SUB S cooteeTCTBYeT pernameHTam
Eeponerickoit kommccum (EK) N2 1275/2008 v (EC) N2 801/2013.

MoTpe6naemasn MOLWHOCTb
o Hepabounit pexxmm: HeT aaHHbIX
o Pexum oxvpaHus: HeT gaHHbIX
o CeTeBoW pexum oxunaanHmna*: 2,0 Br
Bpema nepexofa B ceteso pexmm oxmnaaHua: < 20 MAHYT
¥ [laHHoe u3genne BKNoYaeTca 6e3 3afepKKi 1 NpaKTUYecKn
Cpa3y HauvMHaeT NPUHUMATL CUrHan OT NepealoLLero yCTPonCTea
WIiSA; ans obecnedeHuns Haanexatlei paboTsl 6ecnposoaHoe
COeIMHeHe [LOMKHO NMOCTOAHHO OCTaBaTbCA aKTVBHBIM.
/13penne cootsetcTByeT 3akoHam EC 8 obnactu
3NeKTPO3HepreTUKN. M3anenve nepexoamT B CETEBON pPeXmMM
OXMAAHWA NO UCTeYeHnn 20 MUHYT 6e3AeMCTBIA, Noce Yero
MOXeT ObITb NOBTOPHO aKTUBMPOBaHO Yepes becnposoaHoe
coefivHeHue,
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(QTUR PRODUK « Berat:6,15 kg (13,56 Ib)

Kabel daya regional (bervariasi tergantung negara) « Dimensi Kemasan (P xTx L):

Belakang 322x430x317mm (12,7"x16,9"x 12,5")

Indikator status; RESET: Mengembalikan pengaturan pabrik; Daya « Berat Kemasan (Berat Kotor): 7,63 kg (16,82 Ib)

@MEMULAI Catatan: CITATION SUB S mematuhi Peraturan Komisi Eropa (EC) No
Menyambung atau terputus; Tersambung 1275/2008 dan (EU) No 801/2013.

Citation MultiBeam 700 (atau Citation Bar, Citation Adapt, atau

Citation Tower) Konsumsi daya

(RYHUBUNGKAN KE SPEAKER LAIN « Mode Off (Nonaktif): Tidak Ada

Menyambung atau terputus; Tersambung « Siaga: Tidak Ada

(@) SPESIFIKASI « Siaga Jaringan*: 2,0 Watt
. Nama Model: CITATION SUB S Waktu untuk siaga berjaringan: < 20 menit

o . . ¥ Produk ini dirancang untuk langsung menyala dan siap
+ Rasio sinyal dibanding derau: > 80 dB untukmenerima sinyal dari Unit Pemancar WiSA, koneksi

+ Daya output: 100 W RMS nirkabel harus tetap dalam posisi aktif guna memastikan bahwa
» Catu Daya: 100-240V ~ 50/60 Hz unit tersebut berfungsi dengan benar.

e Suhu pengoperasian: 0°C - 45°C Produk ini mematuhi peraturan perundang-undangan

« Daya pancar WiSA 5G: < 14 dBm energi Uni Eropa. Perangkat ini akan memasuki mode siaga

o Modulasi WISA 5G: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16-QAM berjaringan setelah tidak aktif selama 20 menit, yang kemudian
« Rentang frekuensi pemancar WiSA 5G: 5,15 - 5,35GHz, dapat diaktifkan kembali melalui koneksi nirkabel.

5,725 -5,825GHz
e Dimensi (P x T x L): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9,8"x 15,0"x 9,8")
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« EF)L£: CITATION SUB'S

o S/NEb:80dBLA L

o HF7:100W RMS

« EEJR:100-240V ~50/60Hz

. BERE0°C~45°C

o SGWISARS VR ZwAa—H 7] 14dBmEK

o 5G WISAZEFE : OFDM. BPSK. QPSK. 16QAM

o SGWISARTS VR Zwa— R
5.15~5.35GHz. 5.47~5.725 GHz

o STAMEXS IxBLTT) 1248 x 380 x 248 mm

. BEBE#96.15kg

o SNETAMRXS IxB1T)1322x430%x 317 mm

- AEESHES) K763 kg
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o =3:100W RMS
o e 33 &K 100-240V ~ 50/60Hz
o IS 2F:0°C-45°C
« 5GWISA &417] £3: <14dBm
o 5GWISA B1Z: OFDM, BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM
o 5GWISA 47| FIs 8 Q|: 515 - 535GHz, 547 - 5.65 GHz,
5.725 - 5.825GHz
o K[2=(H] x 5£0] x Z10]): 248 x 380 x 248 mm (9.8" x 15.0" x 9.8")

o &2:6.15kg (1356 Ib)

o AN FT|(HH| x 20| x ZL0]):
322x430x317 mm (127" x 16.9"x 12.5")

o B EE) 763kg (1682 1b)
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Toprosas Mapka:
HasHaueHue Tosapa:
M3rotosutens:

CrpaHa NpovcxoxaeHus:
Mmnoptep B Poccuio:

[apaHTUIHbIA Neproa:

VIHdOpMaLWA O CePBUCHBIX LiEHTPax:

Cpok Cryx0bi:

ToBap ceptvdmumpoBaH

[lata npounsBoacTea:

HARMAN/KARDON

AKTVIBHaA aKyCTMYeckan cuctema

XapmaH ViHTepHewHn MHaacTpus Vinkopnopeiitep, CLUA, 06901 KoHHekTvikyT, r.CTamdopa, AtnanTik Crput 400, oduc 1500
Kurait

000 "XAPMAH PYC CnAIn3C’, Poccus, 127018, rMockea, yn. [iBuHues, 4.12, K 1

1ron

www.harman.com/ru  Ten. +7-800-700-0467

5net

EAL

[laTa M3roToBNIEHNA YCTPOIICTBA ONPeAenseTca No AByM OyKBEHHbIM 0603HaUYeHNAM U3 BTOPOI rpymMbl CUMBONOB CEPUIHOTO HOMepa
VI3[envis, CneyloLyx nocne pasaenuTenbHOro 3Haka «-». KoupoBKa COOTBETCTBYET NopsAaKy OyKs NaTUHCKOTO andasiTa, HaunHas
Axgapa 2010 roga: 000000-MY0000000, rae «M» - MecAL Npor3BOACTBa (A - AHBaPD, B - deBpans, C - MapT 1 TA.) 1 «Y» - FOf NPON3BOACTBA
(A-2010,B8-2011,C-2012nTn).

Vicnonb3yiite yCTPOCTBO TOMBKO MO NPAMOMY Ha3HaueHMIo B COOTBETCTBUN C NPEAOCTABNEHHON MHCTPYKLVEN. He MbiTaiiTech CaMoCTOATENbHO BCKPbIBATb KOPMYC TOBApa 1
OCYLLECTBNATL PEMOHT. B Clyuae 06HapyeHIA HelOCTaTKOB UK fedeKToB, 0bpaLLaiTeCh 3a rapaHTUIHbIM OBC/YXMBaHEM B COOTBETCTBIM C HOOPMALIVEN U3 rapaHTUHOMO
TanoHa. Ocobble YCNoBMA XpaHeHNs, peann3aLinm 1 (11) TPaHCMOPTVPOBKM He NpedyCcMOTpeHbI. VI30eraliTe BO3AEMCTBIA SKCTPEMANBHBIX TEMNEPATYP, AONTOBPEMEHHOMO
BO3AEICTBNA BNAru, CUMbHBIX MarHUTHBIX NONeN. YCTPOMCTBO NPeAHa3HaYeHo ANna paboTsl B Kinbix 30Hax. CPOK TOAHOCTI He OrpaH1yeH Npy COBNIOAEHNN YCNOBNI XPaHEHNA.
MoxanyiicTa, He yTUIM3MPYIATe YCTPOICTBA C NUTUIA-MOHHBIMU aKKyMyNATOPaMii BMECTe C GbITOBBIMI OTXOAAM.



aA NATEL

Agéncia Nacional de Telecomunicagoes

Este produto esta homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos regulamentados para avaliagao da conformidade de produtos para telecomunicagdes e
atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados.

Para maiores informacdes, consulte o site da Anatel - www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento nao tem direito a prote¢ao contra interferéncia prejudicial e ndo pode causar interferéncia em sistemas devidamente autorizados.

Atengao: conforme lei brasileira n® 11.291, a exposicao prolongada a ruidos superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

CERTIFIED

The WiSA logo is a trademark or registered trademark of WiSA, LLC in the United States and other countries.
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